

The Nasdaq Stock Market, Inc. 80 Merritt Boulevard Trumbull, CT 06611 203 385 4500

Attn: Manager P&S Dept./Traders/Cashier/Manager Reorganization/Manager Dividends UNIFORM PRACTICE ADVISORY (UPC # 043-98) July 2, 1998

PLM Equipment Growth Fund, Limited Partnership Units (GFPZ)

**PLM** Equipment Growth Fund II, Limited Partnership Units (GFYPZ)

PLM Equipment Growth Fund III, Limited Partnership Units (GFZPZ)

PLM Equipment Growth Fund has announced that they ceased accepting the assignment of limited partnership interests (transfers) resulting from the sales of such interests as of the close of business June 30, 1998. This termination of transfers, for the remainder of 1998,is the result of these Partnerships approaching the "5% safe harbor limitation" under IRS Notice 88-75 which stipulates that the Partnerships will not be taxed as publicly traded partnerships provided that the number of units traded during any one calendar year does not exceed 5% of the total units outstanding.

Considering the foregoing, the Partnerships will be deleted from OTC Bulletin Board effective after the close of business July 1, 1998.

## Olympus M.T.M. Corp., Common Stock (OMTM)

On August 20, 1996, the above company effected a 1 for 150 reverse split. However, Nasdaq was never notified of this action.

Upon investigation, Nasdaq has determined that trades reported on or after June 23, 1998 were executed on a post-split basis and should be settled by certificates evidenced by CUSIP Number 681626206.

Member are advised to update their internal records and systems to reflect the reverse split.

Questions regarding this notice should be directed to: Market Data Integrity Dept., (203) 375-9609. Attn: O'Neil Blake, Manager.

Dorothy L. Kennedy Assistant Director